RESOLUTION NO. 43-00 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSOR	ED BY CO	UNCILMEMBER	Douglas	C. Cline	ON THE
20th	DAY OF	November			Posteronal 107 170000 1964 9.

A RESOLUTION WAIVING REIMBURSEMENT FROM THE CITY OF XENIA FOR SERVICES RENDERED BY THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE DURING THE SEPTEMBER 20, 2000 TORNADO.

WHEREAS, The City of Centerville assisted the City of Xenia with manpower and equipment during the September 20, 2000 tornado in their City, and

WHEREAS, The City of Xenia has offered reimbursement for these services to the City of Centerville based upon the Federal Emergency Management Agency's rate schedule, and

WHEREAS, At this particular time, the City of Centerville wishes to waive any reimbursement costs for services rendered by the City of Centerville during the September 20, 2000 tornado.

NOW THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That the City of Centerville hereby waives any reimbursement offered by and paid for by the City of Xenia for manpower and equipment utilized during the disaster that occurred in the City of Xenia on September 20, 2000.

<u>Section 2.</u> That the Clerk of Council for the City of Centerville is hereby directed to certify a copy of this Resolution to James Percival, City Manager, City of Xenia, Ohio.

Section 3. That this Resolution become effective immediately upon passage.

PASSED this 20th day of November, 2000.

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of Council, City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution

Number 43-00 , passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the day of forember , 2000.

Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney